02-01-1999

Commissioner of Patent and 7

Please	record the attached original documents 5.55	552	
1 Nan	ne of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies)
	Brid Burruano Michael R. Hoy	Name: McNeil-PPC, Inc.	
	Richard D. Bruce John D. Higgins III	Street Address: Grandview Road	
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  _ Yes No	City: Skillman State: NJ Zip: 08858  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes✓ No	
	1-25-99		
✓ As So	ssignment Merger curity Agreement Change of Name		
	ion Date: January 7, 1999		
lf <b>th</b> as o	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)		
S.	S.N. 09/185,788 (Filed 11/4/98)  Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _ ✓ No		
concer	ne and address of party to whom correspondence ning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications	& patents involved: 1
Ch Jok On	dley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq. ief Patent Counsel inson & Johnson ie Johnson & Johnson Plaza w Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<b>s</b> 40.00
/29/1999 JSH BAZZ 00000085 100750 09185788		✓ Authorized to be char	ged to Deposit Account
	00 CH .	8. Deposit Account Number: 1	0-0750/MCP-209/JFL
Fo the origina	Statement and signature  For the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph F Leigntner  January 20, 1999		
Name	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Box Assignments** 

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9721 FRAME: 0761** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Secial No. 09/185,788
Files November 4, 1998

WHEREAS, Brid Burruanc, Richard D. Bruce, Michael R. Hoy and John D. Higgins III (bereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

Method for Producing Water Dispersible Sterol Formulations

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patert of the United States; and

WHEREAS, McNeil-PPC, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer into rail Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said nowntions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its su dessors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencombered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and cascoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominess, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries on that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the omplete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to second said title.

PATENT REEL: 9721 FRAME: 0762

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunte set the m hands and seals this 77% day of 2 200 x 1999 L.S.) John D. Higgins III STATE OF COUNTY OF BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 1th day of Manage 1999 Defore me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Brid Burruano, Richard D. Fruce, Michael R. Hoy, and John D. Higgins, III, who I am satisfied are the persons ramed in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Delon M. Gelman 1/3/97 Notary Public

RECORDED: 01/25/1999

Notarial Seal Barbara M. Glimore, Notary Public Whitemarsh Twp., Montgomery Count My Commission Expires April 15, 20

Member, Pennsylvania Association of N

PATENT REEL: 9721 FRAME: 0763